

Letter of Authorization

Date: May 30, 2023

UL Verification Services Inc. 47173 Benicia Street, Fremont, CA 94538

Applicant: Leica Camera AG FCC ID: N5AHGDC1

To whom it may concern:

We, the undersigned, hereby authorize Rie Fujiwara of Consumer, Medical & Information Technologies Division, UL Japan, Inc. to act on our behalf in all manners relating to application for equipment authorization, including signing of all documents relating to these matters. Any and all acts carried out by UL Japan, Inc. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that we are not subject to a denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 862.

This authorization is valid until further written notice from the applicant.

Leica Camera AG Am Leitz-Park 5 D-35578 Wetzlar www.leica-camera.com

The application for the subject equipment has not been submitted to another TCB for certification.

Sincerely Yours,

Signature:

i.A. Peter Schober

Leica Camera AG

Leica Camera AG | Am Leitz-Park 5 | 35578 Wetzlar | Deutschland | Telefon +49(0)6441-2080-0 | Telefax +49(0)6441-2080-333 | info@leica-camera.com www.leica-camera.com | AG mit Sitz in Wetzlar | Amtsgericht Wetzlar HRB 966 | AR-Vorsitzender: Dr. Andreas Kaufmann | Vorstand: Matthias Harsch (CEO) Michael Grimm (CFO) | WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE98502801 | Postbank AG | BIC PBNKDEFF | IBAN DE28 5001 0060 0116 1626 09 | USt-ldNr. DE112620703